
State of California HIGHWAY FINANCIAL MATTERS
Business, Transportation and Housing Agency Allocations for STIP Projects
Department of Transportation Resolution: FP-01-41

CTC Meeting: January 23-24, 2002
Prepared By:
Rick Terry Agenda Item: 2.5b.(1)
Chief
Division of Budgets
(916) 654-4556

  Original signed by
ROBERT L. GARCIA
Chief Financial Officer
January 2, 2002

ALLOCATIONS FOR STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
(STIP) PROJECTS ON THE STATE HIGHWAY SYSTEM

RESOLUTION FP-01-41

RECOMMENDATION

The Department of Transportation (Department) recommends the California Transportation Commission
(Commission) approve the following Resolution.

FINANCIAL RESOLUTION

Resolved, that $2,630,000 be allocated from Budget Act Items 2660-301-0042 and 2660-301-0890,
Budget Acts of 2000 and 2001 for the two (2) projects on the attached list.

The Department has complied with the National Environmental Policy Act and the California
Environmental Quality Act requirements in preparing these projects.

These major construction projects proposed for funding are included in the adopted State Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP).

SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS

This resolution allocates State and Federal funds totaling $2,630,000 for two (2) major STIP
construction projects.



CTC Financial Vote List January 23-24, 2002
2.5 Highway Financial Matters

Project #
Allocation Amount

Recipient
RTPA/CTC

County
Dist-Co-Rte

Postmile (Kilopost)

Location
Project Description

Project Support Expenditures

EA
PPNO

Program / Year
PA&ED
PS&E

Const Eng
CONST

Budget Year
Item #

Program Code
Expenditures:

PA&ED
PS&E

Const Eng
CONST

Allocation
Amount

State
Federal

Total Amount
2.5b(1) State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) Projects

On the State Highway System Resolution:  FP-01-41
1

$550,000
Department of
Transportation

SLOCOG
San Luis Obispo
05S-SLO-101
32.3 32.7/35.5

Near San Luis Obispo, on Cuesta Grade from 2.6
kilometer north of Reservoir Canyon Road to Cuesta
Grade Overhead.
Provide mitigation planting.

(A 12-month time extension was approved in May 2001).

Support Expenditures to Date: $125,797

R/W Share Adjustment is not applicable for this project.

345481
05-0302B

GF-IIP / 00-01
$0

$55,000
$55,000
$550,000

2000-01
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.025.513

$550,000
-

$550,000

2
$2,080,000

Department of
Transportation

MCAG
Merced

10N-Mer-99
R28.2/R36.4

In and Near Livingston and Delhi, south of Dwight Way to
north of Turlock Avenue.
Highway planting.

(This project will be combined with Minor A project EA 10-
0J1701 for construction under EA 10-2A50U1).

Support Expenditures to Date: $275,269

R/W Share Adjustment is not applicable for this project.

2A5001
10-0551Y

GF-IIP / 01-02
$0
$0
$0

$2,080,000

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.025.511

$239,000
$1,841,000

$2,080,000


	RECOMMENDATION
	FINANCIAL RESOLUTION

